Council Meeting of February 10, 2020

RESOLUTIONS OF CONDOLENCES

The rules were suspended and the following Resolutions were adopted by a rising vote:

Bishop
Bishop
Hairston
J. Jones

Cleveland & Zone

Res. No.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

No.

No.

No.

No.

229-2020

230-2020

231-2020

232-2020

245-2020

Reverend John Shed Marshall
Darrell K. Reese

Debbie Johnson

Shamonte’ Mone’ Etheridge

Gearldine Burns

RESOLUTIONS OF CONGRATULATIONS

The rules were suspended and the following Resolution was adopted without objection:

B. Jones
Kelley
Kelley
Kelley
Kelley
Kelley

Zone

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

233-2020
234-2020
235-2020
236-2020
237-2020
238-2020

239-2020

Gail Evans — 75t Birthday
Timothy J. Cosgrove

Mary Quinn Griffin

Helen C. Malloy

Patrick T. Murphy
Honorable Leo M. Spellacy

Chris Warren

RESOLUTIONS OF RECOGNITION

The rules were suspended and the following Resolutions were adopted without objection:

Johnson Res. No. 240-2020 Rick Wallace
Johnson Res. No. 241-2020 Gale Henderson
Johnson Res. No. 242-2020 Cheryl Lewis

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

The rules were suspended and the following Resolution was adopted without objection:

Griffin Res. No. 243-2020 Wanda J. Hill-Chestnut



