Council Meeting of February 10, 2020

RESOLUTIONS OF CONDOLENCES

The rules were suspended and the following Resolutions were adopted by a rising vote:

Bishop	Res. No.	229-2020	Reverend John Shed Marshall
Bishop	Res. No.	230-2020	Darrell K. Reese
Hairston	Res. No.	231-2020	Debbie Johnson
J. Jones	Res. No.	232-2020	Shamonte' Mone' Etheridge

Cleveland & Zone Res. No. 245-2020 Gearldine Burns

RESOLUTIONS OF CONGRATULATIONS

The rules were suspended and the following Resolution was adopted without objection:

B. Jones	Res. No.	233-2020	Gail Evans – 75 th Birthday
Kelley	Res. No.	234-2020	Timothy J. Cosgrove
Kelley	Res. No.	235-2020	Mary Quinn Griffin
Kelley	Res. No.	236-2020	Helen C. Malloy
Kelley	Res. No.	237-2020	Patrick T. Murphy
Kelley	Res. No.	238-2020	Honorable Leo M. Spellacy
Zone	Res. No.	239-2020	Chris Warren

RESOLUTIONS OF RECOGNITION

The rules were suspended and the following Resolutions were adopted without objection:

Johnson	Res. No.	240-2020	Rick Wallace
Johnson	Res. No.	241-2020	Gale Henderson
Johnson	Res. No.	242-2020	Cheryl Lewis

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

The rules were suspended and the following Resolution was adopted without objection:

Griffin	Res. No.	243-2020	Wanda J. Hill-Chestnut
OTHIM	1100	-40 -0-0	Wallad O' IIII Clicbellat